

Case No. Misc.- 40/18 of 2020.

Rgd. No.- 42/2020.

Present : Ms. Sosanna Rai, J. M. 3rd Court, Bishnupur.

Order.

Dtd.31.10.22

Today is fixed for appearance of Petitioner and taking fresh steps.

The Petitioner is absent without any steps.

On call none moved for the Petitioner.

Hence, the Petitioner is hereby directed to file show-cause as to why this case shall not be dismissed for default.

Fixing **06.12.22** for filling show-cause by the Petitioner i.d dismissed.

J.M. 3rd Court, Bishnupur.