

Order.

Dtd.07.11.22

The record is put up today on the basis of the put up petition filed by the Petitioner.

Petitioner appeared before this court and filed a fresh executed Vokatnama.

Petitioner also filed the reply of show-cause.

Perused. Heard. Considered.

The reply of show-cause filed by the petitioner is sufficient and accepted.

Let it be kept with the record.

To-date i.e **06.12.22** For filling fresh step upon O.P.

J. M. 3rd Court, Bishnupur.